
Page 1 to 11

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014739-2022 

Contract

Provision of Young People’s Supported Accommodation
Pathway - Tender

London Borough of Hackney

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-014739
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0290fd  
Published 26 May 2022, 12:44pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

London Borough of Hackney

Hackney Service Centre, 1 Hillman Street

Hackney

E8 1DY

Contact

Mrs Claudette Lewis

Email

claudette.lewis@hackney.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2083561665

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014739-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014739-2022
mailto:claudette.lewis@hackney.gov.uk


Page 2 to 11

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI41 - Hackney and Newham

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.hackney.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.hackney.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.hackney.gov.uk
http://www.hackney.gov.uk


Page 3 to 11

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Young People’s Supported Accommodation Pathway - Tender

Reference number

DN516796

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85311000 - Social work services with accommodation

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The London Borough of Hackney Children and Family Services has reviewed and
redesigned its supported accommodation pathway for looked after children, care leavers
and single homeless young people aged 16-21 to meet the changing needs of young
people. 4 individual contracts have been awarded to suitably qualified and experienced
providers to deliver support accommodation services for the borough's young people.

The successful providers will be expected to be flexible and responsive to a diverse client
base ensuring that the young people are at the heart of the service.

The pathway consists of:

• Lot 2: Progression - A specialist service for 16–17-year-olds

• Lot 3: Progress Services 18+

• Lot 5: Move On.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)



Page 4 to 11

Value excluding VAT: £8,284,059

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Progression-A specialist service for 16-17 year olds

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85311000 - Social work services with accommodation

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI41 - Hackney and Newham

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The service will provide supported accommodation to young people who are looked after
and aged 16-17.

Not all young people would have been through the assessment stage. Young people who
are known to Hackney Children and Families service will be referred to this part of the
pathway as there would already be an understanding of their needs and care history.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 11

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Progression 18+

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85311000 - Social work services with accommodation

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI41 - Hackney and Newham

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The service will provide supported accommodation to young people who are looked after,
care leavers and single homeless young people aged 17.5-21.

Young people living in this stage would mostly be over 18, however service providers will
accept young people aged 17.5 to minimise the number of moves a young person
experiences.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description



Page 6 to 11

II.2.1) Title

Move on

Lot No

5

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85311000 - Social work services with accommodation

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI41 - Hackney and Newham

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The service will provide supported accommodation to young people who are Care
Leavers aged 18-21.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 7 to 11

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-002454

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN516796

Title

Young People’s Supported Accommodation Pathway

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 9 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

/Notice/002454-2021


Page 8 to 11

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 9 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Causeway Irish

The Irish Centre,Pretoria Rd, N17 8DX

London

N17 8DX

Email

alan.darcy@irishcauseway.org.uk

Telephone

+44 2083651751

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI41 - Hackney and Newham

Internet address

https://www.irishcauseway.org.uk/

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

One Housing

220 Arlington Road

mailto:alan.darcy@irishcauseway.org.uk
https://www.irishcauseway.org.uk/


Page 9 to 11

London

NW1 7HE

Email

hwilliams@onehousing.co.uk

Telephone

+44 3001239966

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI41 - Hackney and Newham

Internet address

https://www.onehousing.co.uk/

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Outward Housing (Trading as Outward)

Newlon House, 4 Daneland Walk

London

N17 9FE

Email

fmcalister@outward.org.uk

Telephone

+44 7876899151

mailto:hwilliams@onehousing.co.uk
https://www.onehousing.co.uk/
mailto:fmcalister@outward.org.uk


Page 10 to 11

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI41 - Hackney and Newham

Internet address

https://www.outward.org.uk/

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £8,284,059

https://www.outward.org.uk/


Page 11 to 11

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

London Borough Hackney

Hackney Service Centre, 1 Hillman Street

London

E8 1DY

Email

claudette.lewis@hackney.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2083561665

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://hackney.gov.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:claudette.lewis@hackney.gov.uk
https://hackney.gov.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-19T21:16:37+0000
	TCPDF




